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Montour County
NAICS Title

Total, All Industries

Local Government

Private Ownership

Agriculture, Forestry, Fishing & Hunting
Greenhouse, Nursery, and Floriculture Production
Water, Sewage and Other Systems
Construction

Building Equip Contractors

Other Specialty Trade Contractors
Manufacturing

Wholesale Trade

Retail Trade

Automobile Dealers

Grocery and Convenience Retailers

Supercenters & Other General Merchandise

Used Merch Retailers

Other Misc Retailers

Transportation and Warehousing

Finance and Insurance

Agencies, Brokerages, and Other Insurance Activity
Real Estate and Rental and Leasing
Activities Related to Real Estate

Professional, Scientific, and Technical Svcs
Legal Svcs

Accounting, Tax Preparation, and Payroll Svcs
Other Pro, Scientific, and Technical Svcs
Administrative, Waste, and Remediation Svcs
Svcs to Buildings and Dwellings

Health Care and Social Assistance
Offices of Physicians

Offices of Other Health Practitioners

Outpatient Care Centers

Other Ambulatory Health Care Svcs

Intellect & Mental Disability & Substance Abuse Fac
Individual and Family Svcs

Child Care Svcs

2023 Industry Data

Estab-
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Employ-
ment

16,631
732
15,233
318
287
12
190
24
12
838
75
758
79
242
30
3
1
127
1,253
34
22

273
14

33

92
177
46
9,258
47

65
2,156
98
115
127
147

LQ

1.0
0.6
1.0
4.2
10.6
0.3
0.3
0.1
0.1
0.5
0.1
0.5
0.5
0.7
0.1
0.1
0.2
0.1
1.6
0.2
0.1
0.2
0.2
0.1
0.3
0.9
0.2
0.2
3.0
0.1
0.5
16.2
1.6
0.8
0.2
1.2

Annual
Wage

$82,193
$49,372
$84,663
$49,363
$51,990
$8,569
$81,765
$38,065
$52,122
$52,291
$86,791
$38,525
$57,530
$24,412
$18,666
$18,832
$18,786
$46,345
$74,259
$60,068
$41,385
$45,870
$90,363
$58,287
$23,722
$66,908
$67,154
$26,948
$96,613
$58,652
$51,140
$204,162
$66,543
$53,898
$49,590
$32,197

Annual Change

Employ-
ment
270
-1
277
6
2
0
50
-1
Suppressed
78

Annual
Wage

$1,461
$2,057
$1,439
$1,062
$1,391
$416
$34,661
$-940
Suppressed
$2,570
$4,709
$2,936
$88
$2,046
$585
$492
$-2,396
$10,392
$2,604
$10,461
$-445
$2,496
$6,233
$5,002
$-8,117
$8,636
$17,238
$-943
$591
$-1,076
$1,720
$1,296
$-1,219
$3,645
$-834
$120

Annual Percent Change

Employ-
ment

1.7%
-0.1%
1.9%
1.9%
0.7%
0.0%
35.7%
-4.0%
Suppressed
10.3%
7.1%
-0.3%
-4.8%
-8.7%
0.0%
0.0%
22.2%
-34.2%
-1.3%
9.7%
0.0%
-20.0%
-9.3%
-6.7%
-45.0%
10.8%
84.4%
-14.8%
1.2%
6.8%
14.0%
1.8%
10.1%
-3.4%
-2.3%
4.3%

Annual
Wage

1.8%
4.3%
1.7%
2.2%
2.7%
5.1%
73.6%
-2.4%
Suppressed
5.2%
5.7%
8.2%
0.2%
9.1%
3.2%
2.7%
-11.3%
28.9%
3.6%
21.1%
-1.1%
5.8%
7.4%
9.4%
-25.5%
14.8%
34.5%
-3.4%
0.6%
-1.8%
3.5%
0.6%
-1.8%
7.3%
-1.7%
0.4%
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Montour County
NAICS Title

Arts, Entertainment, and Recreation
Accommodation and Food Svcs
Restaurants and Other Eating Places

Other Svcs (except Public Administration)
Automotive Repair and Maintenance

Personal Care Svcs

Civic and Social Org

Business, Pro, Labor, Political, and Similar Org
Private Households

Public Administration

Exec, Legislative, and Other General Gov Support
Justice, Public Order, and Safety Activities

Admin of Environmental Quality Programs
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Estab-
lishments

9
43
29
56
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122

604

423

302

43

29

31

7

14

247

191

28

1

LQ

0.4
0.5
0.4
0.5
0.4
0.3
0.4
0.1
1.2
0.4
0.6
0.2
0.4

Annual
Wage
$17,969
$22,707
$21,149
$52,336
$61,142
$33,116
$15,032
$57,563
$29,294
$36,519
$38,715
$10,782
$41,837

Annual Change

Employ-
ment
8
16
7
4
Suppressed

Annual
Wage

$-1,986
$683
$835
$-3,390
Suppressed
$1,206
$-24,352
$2,965
$1,969
$2,027
$1,848
$745
$7,213

Annual Percent Change

Employ-
ment

7.0%
2.7%
1.7%
1.3%
Suppressed
0.0%
10.7%
0.0%
7.7%
-1.2%
0.0%
0.0%
-15.4%

Annual

Wage
-10.0%
3.1%
4.1%
-6.1%
Suppressed
3.8%
-61.8%
5.4%
7.2%
5.9%
5.0%
7.4%
20.8%



