

Montour County's Industry Employment and Wages

2023

Center for Workforce Information & Analysis

(877) 4WF-DATA ● www.workstats.dli.pa.gov ● workforceinfo@pa.gov

Montour County		2023 Industry Data				Annual Change		Annual Percent Change	
NAICS	NAICS Title	Estab- lishments	Employ- ment	LQ	Annual Wage	Employ- ment	Annual Wage	Employ- ment	Annual Wage
	Total, All Industries	483	16,631	1.0	\$82,193	270	\$1,461	1.7%	1.8%
	Local Government	41	732	0.6	\$49,372	-1	\$2,057	-0.1%	4.3%
	Private Ownership	427	15,233	1.0	\$84,663	277	\$1,439	1.9%	1.7%
11	Agriculture, Forestry, Fishing & Hunting	10	318	4.2	\$49,363	6	\$1,062	1.9%	2.2%
1114	Greenhouse, Nursery, and Floriculture Production	4	287	10.6	\$51,990	2	\$1,391	0.7%	2.7%
2213	Water, Sewage and Other Systems	3	12	0.3	\$8,569	0	\$416	0.0%	5.1%
23	Construction	29	190	0.3	\$81,765	50	\$34,661	35.7%	73.6%
2382	Building Equip Contractors	5	24	0.1	\$38,065	-1	\$-940	-4.0%	-2.4%
2389	Other Specialty Trade Contractors	3	12	0.1	\$52,122	Suppressed	Suppressed	Suppressed	Suppressed
31-33	Manufacturing	20	838	0.5	\$52,291	78	\$2,570	10.3%	5.2%
42	Wholesale Trade	7	75	0.1	\$86,791	5	\$4,709	7.1%	5.7%
44-45	Retail Trade	49	758	0.5	\$38,525	-2	\$2,936	-0.3%	8.2%
4411	Automobile Dealers	4	79	0.5	\$57,530	-4	\$88	-4.8%	0.2%
4451	Grocery and Convenience Retailers	4	242	0.7	\$24,412	-23	\$2,046	-8.7%	9.1%
4552	Supercenters & Other General Merchandise	3	30	0.1	\$18,666	0	\$585	0.0%	3.2%
4595	Used Merch Retailers	3	3	0.1	\$18,832	0	\$492	0.0%	2.7%
4599	Other Misc Retailers	3	11	0.2	\$18,786	2	\$-2,396	22.2%	-11.3%
48-49	Transportation and Warehousing	18	127	0.1	\$46,345	-66	\$10,392	-34.2%	28.9%
52	Finance and Insurance	35	1,253	1.6	\$74,259	-17	\$2,604	-1.3%	3.6%
5242	Agencies, Brokerages, and Other Insurance Activity	9	34	0.2	\$60,068	3	\$10,461	9.7%	21.1%
53	Real Estate and Rental and Leasing	10	22	0.1	\$41,385	0	\$-445	0.0%	-1.1%
5313	Activities Related to Real Estate	3	8	0.2	\$45,870	-2	\$2,496	-20.0%	5.8%
54	Professional, Scientific, and Technical Svcs	28	273	0.2	\$90,363	-28	\$6,233	-9.3%	7.4%
5411	Legal Svcs	5	14	0.1	\$58,287	-1	\$5,002	-6.7%	9.4%
5412	Accounting, Tax Preparation, and Payroll Svcs	3	33	0.3	\$23,722	-27	\$-8,117	-45.0%	-25.5%
5419	Other Pro, Scientific, and Technical Svcs	10	92	0.9	\$66,908	9	\$8,636	10.8%	14.8%
56	Administrative, Waste, and Remediation Svcs	21	177	0.2	\$67,154	81	\$17,238	84.4%	34.5%
5617	Svcs to Buildings and Dwellings	11	46	0.2	\$26,948	-8	\$-943	-14.8%	-3.4%
62	Health Care and Social Assistance	89	9,258	3.0	\$96,613	114	\$591	1.2%	0.6%
6211	Offices of Physicians	12	47	0.1	\$58,652	3	\$-1,076	6.8%	-1.8%
6213	Offices of Other Health Practitioners	10	65	0.5	\$51,140	8	\$1,720	14.0%	3.5%
6214	Outpatient Care Centers	11	2,156	16.2	\$204,162	39	\$1,296	1.8%	0.6%
6219	Other Ambulatory Health Care Svcs	6	98	1.6	\$66,543	9	\$-1,219	10.1%	-1.8%
6232	Intellect & Mental Disability & Substance Abuse Fac	9	115	0.8	\$53,898	-4	\$3,645	l .	7.3%
6241	Individual and Family Svcs	15	127	0.2	\$49,590	-3	\$-834	l .	-1.7%
6244	Child Care Svcs	7	147	1.2	\$32,197	6	\$120	4.3%	0.4%

Montour County		2023 Industry Data				Annual Change		Annual Percent Change	
NAICS	NAICS Title	Estab- lishments	Employ- ment	LQ	Annual Wage	Employ- ment	Annual Wage	Employ- ment	Annual Wage
71	Arts, Entertainment, and Recreation	9	122	0.4	\$17,969	8	\$-1,986	7.0%	-10.0%
72	Accommodation and Food Svcs	43	604	0.5	\$22,707	16	\$683	2.7%	3.1%
7225	Restaurants and Other Eating Places	29	423	0.4	\$21,149	7	\$835	1.7%	4.1%
81	Other Svcs (except Public Administration)	56	302	0.5	\$52,336	4	\$-3,390	1.3%	-6.1%
8111	Automotive Repair and Maintenance	7	43	0.4	\$61,142	Suppressed	Suppressed	Suppressed	Suppressed
8121	Personal Care Svcs	9	29	0.3	\$33,116	0	\$1,206	0.0%	3.8%
8134	Civic and Social Org	7	31	0.4	\$15,032	3	\$-24,352	10.7%	-61.8%
8139	Business, Pro, Labor, Political, and Similar Org	4	7	0.1	\$57,563	0	\$2,965	0.0%	5.4%
8141	Private Households	14	14	1.2	\$29,294	1	\$1,969	7.7%	7.2%
92	Public Administration	27	247	0.4	\$36,519	-3	\$2,027	-1.2%	5.9%
9211	Exec, Legislative, and Other General Gov Support	14	191	0.6	\$38,715	0	\$1,848	0.0%	5.0%
9221	Justice, Public Order, and Safety Activities	3	28	0.2	\$10,782	0	\$745	0.0%	7.4%
9241	Admin of Environmental Quality Programs	4	11	0.4	\$41,837	-2	\$7,213	-15.4%	20.8%